

The Hafesa Group strengthens its cooperation with Fundación Euskadi for the third consecutive year

- The company is reflected in the Foundation's values and track record in line with its brand purpose
- Cooperation is part of the Hafesa Group's Corporate Social Responsibility policy

Madrid 19 January 2023.- The <u>Hafesa Group</u>, the holding company involved in the marketing and distribution of petroleum products, has renewed its cooperation agreement with the Fundación Euskadi cycling team for the third consecutive year.

With this sponsorship, the company wants to cooperate with a project faithful to the Hafesa Group's values: excellence and social commitment. Since it began in 2015, the company has been reflected in the proven track record of Fundación Euskadi and its commitment to young talent and the development of the region.

This season, Fundación Euskadi expects to step up its sporting plans with a team of up to 62 cyclists aspiring to compete in the biggest races on the sporting calendar, such as Itzulia, the Donostia classic and the Vuelta a España.

For Ignacio Martínez de Lejarza, the Hafesa Group's Director of Projects, "We are proud to be a sponsor of the great project that is Fundación Euskadi for another year. We are united by many common traits, such as the commitment of our teams, the culture of effort and the search for excellence in everything we do. We look forward to celebrating many successes together in 2023."

Meanwhile, **Jesús Ezkurdia**, **President of the Fundación Euskadi** highlighted "the hope, gratitude and pride" of the project. He added that they are "excited to continue growing in all areas, with our two professional teams and our academy structure. We would like to thank the Hafesa Group for continuing to support our team for another year. We are going to give everything to make everyone feel proud of a Fundación Euskadi with a historic past, an exciting present and a promising future".

The sponsorship renewal is part of the Hafesa Group's Corporate Social Responsibility policy, aimed at contributing to the company's sustainable development.

About the Hafesa Group

The Hafesa Group is a holding company involved in the marketing and distribution of petroleum products. From import, through storage and distribution, to sale at gas stations and gas centres, the Hafesa Group covers all downstream phases.

It currently has three storage plants in operation in Bilbao, Motril (Granada) and Gijón. In the coming months, a new plant will be opened in Ocaña (Toledo) and it recently announced the installation of a new one in Ferrol, expected to come into operation in 2024.



For more information:

Accenture Song

Adriana Díaz Covaleda adriana.d.covaleda@accenture.com Tel: 665 586 045 Nacho Casas Vilaseca nacho.casas.vilaseca@accenture.com Tel: 683 507 253